PARISH OF ASCENSION

PURCHASING

Clint Cointment

RFQ - Bayou Verret Drainage Improvements
Engineering Services for the Disaster CDBG Program
ADDENDUM #1

December 18, 2024
PURPOSE: Deadline Extension and Responses to Written Inquires

(1) Deadline Extension

RESPONSE: The deadline for receipt of Qualification Packages is being extended one week from
January 2, 2025, to January 9, 2025, due to the holidays.

(2) The second to last sentence of Section 1.2 Intent on page 3 reads “a copy of the current certificate(s)
of registration shall be attached to each Statement of Qualifications (Standard Form CPES).” The
Form cited in parentheses “Standard Form CPES” is incorrect and should cite “Standard Form: APG-
1001.”

RESPONSE: Please replace the reference “CPES” with “APG-1001" as follows: A copy of the current
certificate(s) of registration shall be attached to each Statement of Qualifications (Standard-Ferm
CPES Standard Form: APG-1001).

(3) Will Davis-Bacon compliance and adherence be managed by Ascension Parish personnel, or will this
be the selected firm's responsibility? If it falls to the selected firms, please confirm whether this
requirement and responsible party should be included in the submitted SOQ.

RESPONSE: The Parish will be verifying that Davis Bacon is followed by the contractor but the

requirement to follow it will be included in the bid package along with all the grant requirements to
bid a LWI project.

615 East Worthey St. | Gonzales, LA 70737



